

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. Central Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-21-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

				Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	1906	\$10.00	19,060.00	\$8.00	15,248.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.39	\$4,000.00	1,560.00	\$4,887.25	1,906.03
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	1906	\$3.00	5,718.00	\$5.00	9,530.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	150	\$60.00	9,000.00	\$54.75	8,212.50
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	100	\$50.00	5,000.00	\$27.50	2,750.00
6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C	TON	260	\$40.00	10,400.00	\$50.00	13,000.00
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	100242	\$0.25	25,060.50	\$0.60	60,145.20
8	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	62022	\$2.50	155,055.00	\$2.60	161,257.20
9	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	148	\$200.00	29,600.00	\$56.75	8,399.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	6364	\$115.00	731,860.00	\$105.62	672,165.68
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N70	TON	3809	\$100.00	380,900.00	\$83.50	318,051.50
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", IL-9.5, N70	TON	10406	\$115.00	1,196,690.00	\$105.10	1,093,670.60
13	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	4925	\$5.00	24,625.00	\$7.00	34,475.00
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	6076	\$3.00	18,228.00	\$3.00	18,228.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	11131	\$8.00	89,048.00	\$9.00	100,179.00
16	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH	SQ FT	3080	\$10.00	30,800.00	\$8.60	26,488.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1726	\$35.00	60,410.00	\$38.00	65,588.00
18	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	1414	\$3.50	4,949.00	\$2.75	3,888.50
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	44154	\$3.00	132,462.00	\$3.00	132,462.00
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	103411	\$3.50	361,938.50	\$3.22	332,983.42
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	988	\$10.00	9,880.00	\$14.00	13,832.00
22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	434	\$15.00	6,510.00	\$28.65	12,434.10
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	6915	\$40.00	276,600.00	\$44.85	310,137.75
24	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-9.12	FOOT	510	\$40.00	20,400.00	\$56.80	28,968.00
25	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-9.12	SQ FT	140	\$80.00	11,200.00	\$40.50	5,670.00
26	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	140	\$40.00	5,600.00	\$10.75	1,505.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 10"	SQ YD	56	\$110.00	6,160.00	\$5.00	280.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10"	SQ YD	166	\$100.00	16,600.00	\$5.00	830.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10"	SQ YD	166	\$90.00	14,940.00	\$5.00	830.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10"	SQ YD	56	\$80.00	4,480.00	\$5.00	280.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	75	\$110.00	8,250.00	\$5.00	375.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	225	\$100.00	22,500.00	\$5.00	1,125.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	225	\$90.00	20,250.00	\$5.00	1,125.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	75	\$80.00	6,000.00	\$5.00	375.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	54	\$110.00	5,940.00	\$5.00	270.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. Central Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-21-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

				Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity				
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	163	\$100.00	16,300.00	\$5.00	815.00
37	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	163	\$90.00	14,670.00	\$5.00	815.00
38	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	54	\$80.00	4,320.00	\$5.00	270.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	4	\$1,250.00	5,000.00	\$3,104.80	12,419.20
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	18	\$400.00	7,200.00	\$400.00	7,200.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	1	\$450.00	450.00	\$475.00	475.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	15	\$500.00	7,500.00	\$500.00	7,500.00
43	SAG FRAME AND LID	EACH	1	\$500.00	500.00	\$550.00	550.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	117	\$450.00	52,650.00	\$512.03	59,907.51
45	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	61	\$500.00	30,500.00	\$559.50	34,129.50
46	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	90	\$800.00	72,000.00	\$1,060.50	95,445.00
47	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	15782	\$1.00	15,782.00	\$0.04	631.28
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	2783	\$4.00	11,132.00	\$4.50	12,523.50
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	62770	\$0.75	47,077.50	\$0.70	43,939.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	10851	\$1.00	10,851.00	\$0.90	9,765.90
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8252	\$2.00	16,504.00	\$2.00	16,504.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	969	\$4.00	3,876.00	\$4.50	4,360.50
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	999	\$6.00	5,994.00	\$3.90	3,896.10
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1392	\$0.75	1,044.00	\$1.20	1,670.40
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	269374	\$0.15	40,406.10	\$0.02	5,387.48
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1938	\$0.75	1,453.50	\$1.20	2,325.60
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	1534	\$19.00	29,146.00	\$19.00	29,146.00
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	489	\$16.00	7,824.00	\$16.15	7,897.35
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	4,500.00	\$762.00	2,286.00
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	7,500.00	\$1,832.00	5,496.00
61	RELOCATE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	10	\$400.00	4,000.00	\$340.00	3,400.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$285,580.20	285,580.20
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140	\$35.00	4,900.00	\$50.00	7,000.00
64	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00	\$1.00	20,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$4,370,754.10		\$4,138,000.00	

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. Central Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-21-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

				Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192		K-Five Construction Corp. 999 Oakmont Plaza Dr. Westmont, IL 60559	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	1906	\$8.00	15,248.00	\$8.00	15,248.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.39	\$3,750.00	1,462.50	\$5,000.00	1,950.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	1906	\$3.00	5,718.00	\$5.00	9,530.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	150	\$105.00	15,750.00	\$50.00	7,500.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	100	\$95.00	9,500.00	\$45.00	4,500.00
6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C	TON	260	\$30.50	7,930.00	\$20.00	5,200.00
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	100242	\$0.01	1,002.42	\$0.01	1,002.42
8	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	62022	\$2.45	151,953.90	\$3.00	186,066.00
9	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	148	\$150.00	22,200.00	\$50.00	7,400.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	6364	\$118.00	750,952.00	\$120.00	763,680.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N70	TON	3809	\$92.00	350,428.00	\$105.00	399,945.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", IL-9.5, N70	TON	10406	\$116.00	1,207,096.00	\$125.00	1,300,750.00
13	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	4925	\$2.25	11,081.25	\$10.00	49,250.00
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	6076	\$2.75	16,709.00	\$9.00	54,684.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	11131	\$9.70	107,970.70	\$10.00	111,310.00
16	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH	SQ FT	3080	\$6.65	20,482.00	\$8.00	24,640.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1726	\$29.00	50,054.00	\$40.00	69,040.00
18	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	1414	\$11.25	15,907.50	\$5.00	7,070.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	44154	\$3.45	152,331.30	\$3.50	154,539.00
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	103411	\$3.00	310,233.00	\$3.00	310,233.00
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	988	\$5.00	4,940.00	\$0.01	9.88
22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	434	\$28.00	12,152.00	\$18.00	7,812.00
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	6915	\$60.50	418,357.50	\$62.00	428,730.00
24	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-9.12	FOOT	510	\$47.00	23,970.00	\$65.00	33,150.00
25	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-9.12	SQ FT	140	\$26.75	3,745.00	\$70.00	9,800.00
26	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	140	\$19.00	2,660.00	\$45.00	6,300.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 10"	SQ YD	56	\$130.00	7,280.00	\$25.00	1,400.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10"	SQ YD	166	\$130.00	21,580.00	\$25.00	4,150.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10"	SQ YD	166	\$130.00	21,580.00	\$25.00	4,150.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10"	SQ YD	56	\$130.00	7,280.00	\$25.00	1,400.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	75	\$145.00	10,875.00	\$25.00	1,875.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	225	\$145.00	32,625.00	\$25.00	5,625.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	225	\$145.00	32,625.00	\$25.00	5,625.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	75	\$145.00	10,875.00	\$25.00	1,875.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	54	\$155.00	8,370.00	\$25.00	1,350.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. Central Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-21-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

				Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192		K-Five Construction Corp. 999 Oakmont Plaza Dr. Westmont, IL 60559	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	163	\$155.00	25,265.00	\$25.00	4,075.00
37	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	163	\$155.00	25,265.00	\$25.00	4,075.00
38	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	54	\$155.00	8,370.00	\$25.00	1,350.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	4	\$1,450.00	5,800.00	\$1,450.00	5,800.00
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	18	\$465.00	8,370.00	\$465.00	8,370.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	1	\$485.00	485.00	\$485.00	485.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	15	\$490.00	7,350.00	\$490.00	7,350.00
43	SAG FRAME AND LID	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	117	\$450.00	52,650.00	\$450.00	52,650.00
45	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	61	\$550.00	33,550.00	\$550.00	33,550.00
46	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	90	\$1,050.00	94,500.00	\$1,050.00	94,500.00
47	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	15782	\$1.00	15,782.00	\$2.00	31,564.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	2783	\$4.50	12,523.50	\$4.50	12,523.50
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	62770	\$0.70	43,939.00	\$0.70	43,939.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	10851	\$0.90	9,765.90	\$0.90	9,765.90
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8252	\$2.00	16,504.00	\$2.00	16,504.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	969	\$4.50	4,360.50	\$4.50	4,360.50
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	999	\$3.90	3,896.10	\$3.90	3,896.10
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1392	\$1.20	1,670.40	\$1.20	1,670.40
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	269374	\$0.20	53,874.80	\$0.20	53,874.80
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1938	\$1.20	2,325.60	\$1.20	2,325.60
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	1534	\$19.00	29,146.00	\$19.00	29,146.00
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	489	\$16.13	7,887.57	\$16.15	7,897.35
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	3	\$761.60	2,284.80	\$770.00	2,310.00
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$1,831.28	5,493.84	\$1,850.00	5,550.00
61	RELOCATE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	10	\$339.58	3,395.80	\$340.00	3,400.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$314,000.00	314,000.00	\$276,500.00	276,500.00
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140	\$50.00	7,000.00	\$50.00	7,000.00
64	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00	\$1.00	20,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$4,659,628.88		\$4,742,471.45	

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. Central Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-21-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Builders Paving, LLC
4401 Roosevelt Road
Hillside, IL 60162

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	1906	\$8.00	15,248.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.39	\$5,000.00	1,950.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	1906	\$5.00	9,530.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	150	\$70.00	10,500.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	100	\$60.00	6,000.00
6	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C	TON	260	\$43.00	11,180.00
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	100242	\$0.01	1,002.42
8	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	62022	\$3.00	186,066.00
9	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	148	\$620.00	91,760.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	6364	\$123.00	782,772.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N70	TON	3809	\$91.00	346,619.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", IL-9.5, N70	TON	10406	\$109.00	1,134,254.00
13	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	4925	\$8.00	39,400.00
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	6076	\$3.40	20,658.40
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	11131	\$10.50	116,875.50
16	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH	SQ FT	3080	\$8.60	26,488.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1726	\$42.00	72,492.00
18	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	1414	\$7.20	10,180.80
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	44154	\$4.60	203,108.40
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	103411	\$4.10	423,985.10
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	988	\$18.00	17,784.00
22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	434	\$35.00	15,190.00
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	6915	\$51.00	352,665.00
24	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-9.12	FOOT	510	\$44.00	22,440.00
25	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-9.12	SQ FT	140	\$42.00	5,880.00
26	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	140	\$40.00	5,600.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 10"	SQ YD	56	\$148.00	8,288.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10"	SQ YD	166	\$148.00	24,568.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10"	SQ YD	166	\$148.00	24,568.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10"	SQ YD	56	\$148.00	8,288.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	75	\$152.00	11,400.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	225	\$152.00	34,200.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	225	\$152.00	34,200.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	75	\$152.00	11,400.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	54	\$159.00	8,586.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. Central Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-21-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Builders Paving, LLC
4401 Roosevelt Road
Hillside, IL 60162

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	163	\$159.00	25,917.00
37	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	163	\$159.00	25,917.00
38	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	54	\$159.00	8,586.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	4	\$2,700.00	10,800.00
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	18	\$430.00	7,740.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	1	\$520.00	520.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	15	\$540.00	8,100.00
43	SAG FRAME AND LID	EACH	1	\$600.00	600.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	117	\$460.00	53,820.00
45	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	61	\$520.00	31,720.00
46	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	90	\$1,020.00	91,800.00
47	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	15782	\$1.60	25,251.20
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	2783	\$4.50	12,523.50
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	62770	\$0.70	43,939.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	10851	\$0.90	9,765.90
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8252	\$2.00	16,504.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	969	\$4.50	4,360.50
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	999	\$3.90	3,896.10
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1392	\$1.20	1,670.40
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	269374	\$0.20	53,874.80
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1938	\$1.20	2,325.60
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	1534	\$19.00	29,146.00
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	489	\$17.00	8,313.00
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	3	\$850.00	2,550.00
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	6,000.00
61	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	10	\$370.00	3,700.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$150,001.38	150,001.38
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140	\$51.00	7,140.00
64	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$4,761,608.00	

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)